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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room / Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
September 26, 2024, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
Policy Committee – September 12, 2024 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approval of Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 24-02277 to 24-02286; ($780,838.85) 
AP Vouchers: 24-02287 to 24-02320; ($179,016.37) 
AP Vouchers: 24-02321 to 24-02415; ($559,310.69) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
September 13, 2024 ($1,641,342.86) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes September 12, 2024 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 9/24/24 10/22/24 Yes 
Finance Committee Elmore 9/26/24   10/24/24 Yes 
Sno911 Waugh 9/19/24 10/17/24 Yes 
Sno-Isle Commissioners Fay 9/5/24 10/3/24 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 4/24/24 10/23/24 No 
Policy Committee Schaub 9/12/24 10/10/24 No 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Continuous Improvement: Wildland Deployment 
 
Action 
Policy Review 

• Policy 615 Firefighter Health, Safety and Survival 
• Policy 707 Communications Operations 
• Policy 803 Patient Medical Record Security and Privacy 

 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Emergency Medical Services Snohomish County Initiative 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting October 10, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g): To Review the Performance of a Public Employee 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(b): Labor Negotiations 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(b): To Discuss the Purchase or Lease of Real Estate 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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committee 
meeting minutes
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Commissioner Policy Committee Meeting  

September 12th, 2024 16:30 

Members Present: Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Elmore 

Staff Present: DC McConnell, Acting DFM Dahl (only able to attend full meeting due to 
training) 

Meeting called to order: @16:30 Committee Chair Commissioner Schaub called the 
meeting to order.  

Approval of Minutes: Commissioner Policy Committee meeting minutes 8/08/2024 
were approved electronically, unanimously. Minutes were approved in the 8/22/2024 
Board packet. 

Discussion: Staff reported that Policies 1033, 1035, & 1036 are still in the review and 
consolidation process. Policy 202 Meals, Lodging, Travel, & Incidentals will be under 
Division Head Review starting 10/01.  

Reviewed Policies: 

• 609 National Incident Management System (NIMS) Training 
o Approved 

• 912 Fire Station Safety 
o Approved 

• 916 Hazardous Energy Control 
o Approved 

• 1001 Performance Evaluations 
o Approved 

• 1005 Career Advancement 
o Approved with additional clarification regarding collective bargaining 

agreements.  
• 1037 Family Support Liaison 

o Approved 
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Next Meeting set for October 10th @ 16:30.     

Meet adjournment @ 17:00 
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09/12/2024

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02277 31,596.76DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
24-02278 23,764.69DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
24-02279 622.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
24-02280 64,496.58HRA VEBA TRUST
24-02281 491,956.16LEOFF TRUST
24-02282 20,229.97MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
24-02283 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
24-02284 36,508.90TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
24-02285 110,770.79VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
24-02286 504.00WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

780,838.85

780,838.85

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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9/16/2024 9:00:11 AM Page 1 of 3

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01681 - 09.26.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

557.76ALERT-ALL CORPORATION 24-022872220
W39500 SRFR - Glow Bands (x500) Invoice 09/05/2024 SRFR - Glow Bands (x500) 001-515-522-30-31-01 557.76

331.00AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-022882106
14P7-QDLG-CLQN Shop Tools Invoice 09/11/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-48-01 175.24
1MJ9-G4J4-GL9R Shop Tools Invoice 09/05/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-48-01 155.76

1,716.14CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 24-022890094
AA4EA9Q Cisco Business 350 Series 350-48P-4X - Invoice 08/30/2024 Cisco Business 350 Series 350-48P-4X - 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,716.14

755.39CITY OF MONROE 24-022900110
ADMIN-AUG24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 09/04/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 385.25

300-507-522-50-47-00 370.14

37.28CITY OF MONROE 24-022910110
ST31IRR-AUG24 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 09/04/2024 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 37.28

165.29CITY OF MONROE 24-022920110
ST32-AUG24 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 09/04/2024 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 165.29

937.28CITY OF MONROE 24-022930110
ST31-AUG24 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 09/04/2024 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 937.28

1,528.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSI 24-022940125
339870081524 Jacobs - TuiƟon - EMS 2302 and EMS 3 Invoice 08/20/2024 Jacobs - TuiƟon - EMS 2302 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

Jacobs - TuiƟon - EMS 3302 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

123.54CONWAY SHIELDS 24-022950459
0526599 4-2PP - 4' Passport Shields w/ 2 Panels Invoice 08/28/2024 4-2PP - 4' Passport Shields w/ 2 Panels 001-504-522-20-31-10 123.54

1,794.74DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL U 24-022960154
10768322918 Dell ultra sharp 34" and 49" Invoice 08/27/2024 49" & 34" LCDs 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,794.74

6.25DIRECTV, LLC 24-022971600
050747001X240902 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 09/12/2024 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 6.25

391.54ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-022981875
AR284718 Copier Machine Usage - ST82 Invoice 08/21/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST82 001-502-522-10-31-00 6.32
AR284719 Copier Machine Usage - ST31  Invoice 08/21/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST31 (2XK081 001-502-522-10-31-00 130.40
AR284732 Copier Machine Usage - ST71  Invoice 08/21/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST71 001-502-522-10-31-00 240.56
AR284733 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 Invoice 08/21/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 001-502-522-10-31-00 14.26

126.90HILL STREET CLEANERS 24-022990258
12077 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa Invoice 09/03/2024 Uniform Repairs, Alteratns & Name/Pa 001-504-522-20-31-07 126.90
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01681 - 09.26.2024 Board Meeting ER

9/16/2024 9:00:11 AM Page 2 of 3

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

17.10IMS ALLIANCE 24-023001878
24-2236 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 08/21/2024 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10

19,715.89ISOUTSOURCE 24-023010277
CW299712 IT Services  Invoice 08/15/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 19,076.99
CW300080 IT Services  Invoice 08/26/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 638.90

21,105.24L.N. CURTIS & SONS 24-023020349
INV854848 Hydro TesƟng 400 BoƩles Invoice 08/13/2024 Hydro TesƟng 400 BoƩles 001-504-522-20-48-12 21,105.24

11,096.60MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 24-023030387
IN2101715 10 Seek FirePRO 300 Thermal Imager U Invoice 08/14/2024 10 Seek FirePRO 300 Thermal Imager U 303-504-594-20-64-20 11,096.60

8,500.91NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 24-023040424
24-46376 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 08/23/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 2,405.85
24-46377 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 08/23/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 2,781.77
24-46378 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 08/23/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 3,313.29

1,279.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 24-023052332
90535 Professional Services(Fire,Cncrt,Struct Invoice 08/21/2024 Professional Services(Fire,Cncrt,Struct 300-507-594-50-62-83 1,279.00

112.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 24-023061533
INV-00204130 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (ReƟremnt Invoice 08/31/2024 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (ReƟremnt 001-502-522-10-41-01 112.00

15,355.27RENEWAL REMODELLING AND R 24-023072420
1147 Project Deck Repair/Replace - ST71 Invoice 08/21/2024 Project Deck Repair/Replace - ST71 300-507-594-50-62-71 15,355.27

492.30RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN S 24-023081662
5651 Snaked Laundry Drain Line x2 & Tested Invoice 08/22/2024 Snaked Laundry Drain Line x2 & Tested 001-507-522-50-48-00 492.30

34.24SEATTLE CITY LIGHT 24-023091776
PMAPT-JULAUG24 Electricity - Paramedic Students ApartmInvoice 09/03/2024 Electricity - Paramedic Students Apartm001-506-522-45-49-37 34.24

48,675.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 24-023100520
1166 Recruit Class 24-02 Fire Academy (1st H Invoice 09/12/2024 Recruit Class 24-02 Fire Academy (1st H 001-506-522-45-49-23 48,675.00

3,280.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 24-023110567
AUG2024-2 Monthly AƩorney Services (August 202 Invoice 09/03/2024 Monthly AƩorney Services (August 202 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,280.00

12,910.21SRFR - PETTY CASH 24-023122379
0-084-187-287 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 04/05/2024 DOL Driving Record Request  001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-088-939-300 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 07/25/2024 DOL Driving Record Request  001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-089-994-628 DOL Driving Record Request  Invoice 08/20/2024 DOL Driving Record Request  001-503-522-10-49-06 15.00
0-090-386-384 DOL Driving Record Request (x12) Invoice 08/29/2024 DOL Driving Record Request (x12) 001-503-522-10-49-06 180.00
2002 LithoCraŌ: Fall 2024 NewsleƩer Mailin Invoice 09/12/2024 LithoCraŌ: Fall 2024 NewsleƩer Mailin 001-515-522-30-42-01 12,685.21

961.12SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-023132415
19594479 Pumped 100gl Tank + 200gl from 750 P Invoice 08/16/2024 Pumped 100gl Tank + 200gl from 750 P 001-507-522-50-48-00 961.12

677.50TELEFLEX, LLC 24-023141645
9508869077 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta Invoice 08/26/2024 Medical Supplies ('EZ-IO' Needle & Sta 001-509-522-30-31-01 677.50
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01681 - 09.26.2024 Board Meeting ER

9/16/2024 9:00:11 AM Page 3 of 3

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

4,015.20TITAN ARMOR SOLUTIONS INC. 24-023152430
0274 BallisƟc Plates Invoice 08/15/2024 24 Item# 4s17m-MC-SC-1012 303-504-594-20-64-16 4,015.20

7,186.14ULINE, INC 24-023162221
182740905 Furniture Order for the DC Office Invoice 09/06/2024 All-Mesh Task Chair 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,275.00

Downtown Adjustable Height L-Desk 7 001-507-522-50-35-00 5,221.14
Downtown mobile 3 drawer pedestal fi 001-507-522-50-35-00 690.00

1,782.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY 24-023172274
24-0137 Stavros - TuiƟon - HUM1020 and HUM Invoice 09/11/2024 Stavros - TuiƟon - HUM1000 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00

Stavros - TuiƟon - HUM1020 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00

4,948.13WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTME 24-023180643
18024255 Wildland BKR Radios and Antennas Invoice 08/23/2024 Wildland BKR Radios and Antennas 001-514-522-20-35-01 4,948.13

901.60WAVE 24-023190651
029266301-0011023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 09/01/2024 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 901.60

7,499.81WAVE 24-023200651
132631801-0011023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - County (Rocke Invoice 09/01/2024 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon & Cable/TV Ser 001-513-522-50-42-01 7,499.81

179,016.37Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 34
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09/16/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 2

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02287 557.76ALERT-ALL CORPORATION
24-02288 331.00AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-02289 1,716.14CDW GOVERNMENT LLC
24-02290 755.39CITY OF MONROE
24-02291 37.28CITY OF MONROE
24-02292 165.29CITY OF MONROE
24-02293 937.28CITY OF MONROE
24-02294 1,528.00COLUMBIA SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY
24-02295 123.54CONWAY SHIELDS
24-02296 1,794.74DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
24-02297 6.25DIRECTV, LLC
24-02298 391.54ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-02299 126.90HILL STREET CLEANERS
24-02300 17.10IMS ALLIANCE
24-02301 19,715.89ISOUTSOURCE
24-02302 21,105.24L.N. CURTIS & SONS
24-02303 11,096.60MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
24-02304 8,500.91NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
24-02305 1,279.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, INC.
24-02306 112.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
24-02307 15,355.27RENEWAL REMODELLING AND REPAIRS, LLC
24-02308 492.30RIDGID PLUMBING AND DRAIN SERVICES LLC
24-02309 34.24SEATTLE CITY LIGHT
24-02310 48,675.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #4
24-02311 3,280.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC
24-02312 12,910.21SRFR - PETTY CASH
24-02313 961.12SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC
24-02314 677.50TELEFLEX, LLC
24-02315 4,015.20TITAN ARMOR SOLUTIONS INC.
24-02316 7,186.14ULINE, INC
24-02317 1,782.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY

165,666.83
165,666.83

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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09/16/2024

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 2

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02318 4,948.13WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
24-02319 901.60WAVE
24-02320 7,499.81WAVE

13,349.54
179,016.37

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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9/24/2024 11:22:54 AM Page 1 of 13

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01684 - 09.26.2024 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

309.584IMPRINT, INC. 24-023212375
27993738 SRFR Heart Shaped Stress Ball (x200) O Invoice 09/04/2024 SRFR Heart Shaped Stress Ball (x200) O 001-515-522-30-31-01 309.58

9,738.00911 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, LLC 24-023222438
64176 New Bunker Gear (New Recruits Pre-Ac Invoice 08/12/2024 New Bunker Gear (New Recruits Pre-Ac 303-504-594-20-64-04 9,738.00

988.61AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUIS 24-023230005
169225 Fire ExƟnguisher Yrly Inspctn/Maint. S Invoice 08/27/2024 Fire ExƟnguisher Yrly Inspctn/Maint. S 001-507-522-50-41-00 526.15
169399 Fire ExƟnguisher Yrly Inspctn/Maint. S Invoice 09/13/2024 Fire ExƟnguisher Yrly Inspctn/Maint. S 001-507-522-50-41-00 462.46

770.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIO 24-023240012
26185 Blue Card Online Training Rnwl (Rozelle Invoice 09/05/2024 Blue Card Online Training Rnwl (Rozelle 001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00
26289 Blue Card Online Training (Bryan Kerr)  Invoice 09/20/2024 Blue Card Online Training (Bryan Kerr)  001-506-522-45-49-02 385.00

220.00ADAM PERRON 24-023251861
INV12094 StaƟon Boot Reimbursement  Invoice 09/14/2024 StaƟon Boot Reimbursement  001-504-522-20-31-07 220.00

764.00ALEXANDER FATKIN 24-023261801
INV12079 TuiƟon Reimbursement (FIR2302) CSU Invoice 08/26/2024 TuiƟon Reimbursement (FIR2302) CSU 001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

132.96ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 24-023270028
300-10147472 Shop Supplies Invoice 08/22/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 132.96
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01684 - 09.26.2024 Board Meeting ER

9/24/2024 11:22:54 AM Page 2 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,820.69AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 24-023282106
119C-L7TQ-NGTH Car Windshield Sun Shade (x5) - Chapla Invoice 09/15/2024 Car Windshield Sun Shade (x5) - Chapla 001-504-522-20-35-00 135.74
11FR-MDYF-FVCT Fire ExƟnguisher Gauges 20pk - LogisƟ Invoice 08/26/2024 Fire ExƟnguisher Gauges 20pk - LogisƟ 001-507-522-50-35-00 210.30
11JC-D7K1-9FTP Telescoping Step Ladder Stool - LogisƟc Invoice 09/10/2024 Telescoping Step Ladder Stool - LogisƟc 001-507-522-50-35-00 137.02
13QQ-17P4-3R3C SureGuard Twin XL MaƩress Protector Invoice 09/16/2024 SureGuard Twin XL MaƩress Protector 001-507-522-50-31-00 70.28
14WL-764X-JDDC UƟlity Mens Shoes (T.Cheetham - Retu Credit Memo 08/31/2024 UƟlity Mens Shoes (T.Cheetham - Retu 001-504-522-20-31-07 -129.43
161Y-77QD-6Y4D HP LaserJet Pro Printer & Toner - AP Pa Invoice 08/22/2024 HP LaserJet Pro Printer - AP  001-513-522-10-35-00 218.75

HP LaserJet Pro Printer Toner Cartridge 001-502-522-10-31-00 128.97
16LY-WNVM-9LPR Fitness Cables (Pull Down) - ST 72 Invoice 09/05/2024 Fitness Cables (Pull Down) - ST 72 001-510-522-20-35-01 81.99
16M6-CQJ9-36J4 Shop Parts Invoice 09/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 142.20
1D4C-YPXJ-DCG REP Fitness Sandbag 25-75lbs - Exercis Invoice 09/04/2024 REP Fitness Sandbag 25-75lbs - Exercis 001-506-522-45-31-03 77.68
1DNG-49XY-1VKY BIC MulƟ-purpose Lighter 4pk - ST31 Invoice 09/11/2024 BIC MulƟ-purpose Lighter 4pk - ST31 001-507-522-50-31-00 14.57
1FTH-6JVK-9MT4 Shop Tools Invoice 09/12/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 266.94
1H3V-Q3XL-QYCV LighƟng Cable iPhone Charger 3pk - Tra Credit Memo 09/01/2024 LighƟng Cable iPhone Charger 3pk - Tra 001-513-522-10-35-00 -10.78
1H9R-FN1X-DVD9 Phiips Flourescent Tube Bulbs (x4) - ST Invoice 08/22/2024 Phiips Flourescent Tube Bulbs (x4) - ST 001-507-522-50-31-00 62.20
1HQR-DCXW-1CC3 Colored Clip Boards 6pk - Training Divis Invoice 09/03/2024 Colored Clip Boards 6pk - Training Divis 001-506-522-45-31-03 11.80
1J4K-7TTW-FG9T Dremel Rotary Engraver Tool - LogisƟcs Invoice 08/22/2024 Dremel Rotary Engraver Tool - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 26.05
1K1Y-PQ6R-FCQ4 USB-C 6Ō 2pk iPhone Charger (x4) - Tra Invoice 09/05/2024 USB-C 6Ō 2pk iPhone Charger (x4) - Tra 001-513-522-10-35-00 38.80
1KHX-VLL7-99Q6 2.0 Desktop USB Audio Speakers - Train Invoice 09/11/2024 2.0 Desktop USB Audio Speakers - Train 001-513-522-10-35-00 37.59
1LGJ-WPM4-3CRM Master Lock Outdoor w/ Smart Padloc Credit Memo 09/16/2024 Master Lock Outdoor w/ Smart Padloc 001-506-522-45-35-00 -116.37
1MGY-KVHG-D3H7 T5 Flourescent Tube Lights (x4) Refund Credit Memo 09/13/2024 T5 Flourescent Tube Lights (x4) Refund 001-507-522-50-31-00 -62.20
1NQY-RVJ3-41MC Shower Mats x2,Bathrm Rugs x2,Door Invoice 09/16/2024 Shower Mats x2,Bathrm Rugs x2,Door 001-507-522-50-31-00 123.91
1PPM-JGYM-GLVL CarharƩ Mens Canvas Fleece Shirt (x3) Invoice 08/26/2024 CarharƩ Mens Canvas Fleece Shirt (x3) 001-506-522-45-31-03 258.93
1PXG-NKH1-7GG1 Black Magic Tire Shine 2pk (x3) - ST 31 Invoice 09/01/2024 Black Magic Tire Shine 2pk (x3) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-31-00 49.62
1Q1N-HYKX-DRFX T5 Flourescent Bulb (x4) - ST 77 Invoice 09/13/2024 T5 Flourescent Bulb (x4) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-31-00 60.72
1QP4-KQ4K-4Q3J Phone Accessories - Shop  Invoice 09/11/2024 Phone Accessories - Shop  050-511-522-60-42-00 100.78
1RD9-GWWK-GJM6 CarharƩ Mens Fleeced Jacket (x2) - Tra Invoice 09/05/2024 CarharƩ Mens Fleeced Jacket (x2) - Tra 001-506-522-45-31-03 172.62
1RJ1-YT9Q-97JY USB-C 2pk iPhone Charger - Training  Invoice 09/10/2024 USB-C 2pk iPhone Charger - Training  001-506-522-45-35-00 10.77
1RTH-LMCQ-6MDW Tipped ReciprocaƟng Saw Blade (x3)  Invoice 09/12/2024 Tipped ReciprocaƟng Saw Blade (x3)  001-504-522-20-31-01 470.72
1TFP-GNMW-61Y9 BBQ Grill Brush & Scraper (x2) - ST77 Invoice 09/09/2024 BBQ Grill Brush & Scraper (x2) - ST77 001-507-522-50-31-00 36.62
1VXD-GN9X-1YVN Brass Swivel Snap Hooks (x3) (Ladder R Invoice 09/03/2024 Brass Swivel Snap Hooks (x3) (Ladder R 001-504-522-20-35-00 61.35
1W9X-CCKV-67T6 Ethernet Cable24pk (x2) - IT Division  Invoice 09/11/2024 Ethernet Cable24pk (x2) - IT Division  001-513-522-10-35-00 108.81
1X13-1L34-9N9W PickUp Truck Tool Box Mount Clamps x Invoice 08/22/2024 PickUp Truck Tool Box Mount Clamps x 001-506-522-45-35-00 23.74

3,904.90ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 24-023290036
19232 HVAC Srvc Call (Cracked Heater Exchan Invoice 08/30/2024 HVAC Srvc Call (Cracked Heater Exchan 001-507-522-50-48-00 917.15
19233 HVAC Srvc Call (Coil Frozen/No AC) - ST Invoice 08/30/2024 HVAC Srvc Call (Coil Frozen/No AC) - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,987.75

295.38B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 24-023301971
6807 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec 2 Invoice 09/12/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.69
6808 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec 2 Invoice 09/12/2024 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.69
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13,105.98BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 24-023310065
85455443 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/19/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,316.23
85455444 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/19/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 963.96
85457485 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/20/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 289.99
85457486 MedicaƟons Invoice 08/20/2024 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 249.99
85457487 Medical Supplies & Medical Sm.Tools/MInvoice 08/20/2024 Medical Small Tools/Minor Equipment 001-509-522-20-35-00 488.49

Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,596.65
85459309 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/21/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 382.63
85460882 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/23/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 211.78
85460883 Medical Supplies Invoice 08/23/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 443.34
85463769 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/26/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 2,966.26
85465563 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 08/27/2024 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 3,196.66

214.73BUTTERFLY NETWORK, INC. 24-023322206
INV-BF-184971 'BuƩerFly' Pro Custom (1 Add - On)  Invoice 08/17/2024 'BuƩerFly' Pro Custom (1 Add - On)  001-509-522-20-49-04 214.73

142.50CAMILLE TABOR 24-023330083
INV12097 Per Diem Reimbursmnt (2024 WFOA A Invoice 09/23/2024 Per Diem Reimbursmnt (2024 WFOA A 001-503-522-10-43-00 142.50

1,769.58CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 24-023341913
35128065 Copier Machine Lease - ST82, Admin C Invoice 09/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST82, Admin C 001-512-591-22-70-00 443.39
35190575 Copier Machine Lease - ST81 Invoice 09/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease (DX 529) - ST81 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.88
35190576 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 Invoice 09/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 001-512-591-22-70-00 329.53
35190577 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 09/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 225.33
35190803 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO Invoice 09/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60
35190938 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 Invoice 09/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST71 001-512-591-22-70-00 325.02
35190939 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 09/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 38.91
35191509 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 Invoice 09/12/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST31 001-512-591-22-70-00 71.92

4,478.13CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVER 24-023352217
CW43780311-FALL 2024 Paramedic School Program TuiƟon (Fal Invoice 09/06/2024 Paramedic School Program  001-506-522-45-49-37 4,478.13

1,367.15CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 24-023360096
0002161318 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 08/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 257.62
0002162434 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 08/31/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 70.47
0002165122 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 09/04/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 164.40
0002167564 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 Invoice 09/09/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 001-509-522-20-45-00 410.98
0002167565 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) Invoice 09/09/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x3) 001-509-522-20-45-00 120.93
0002169391 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 09/20/2024 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 342.75

6.58CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 24-023370099
785827 Shop Supplies Invoice 09/13/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 6.58

1,588.37CHINOOK LUMBER 24-023380101
2054616 Lumber Premium Furring Strip (RLB Tra Invoice 09/03/2024 Lumber Premium Furring Strip (RLB Tra 001-506-522-45-31-03 283.59
2055372 Lumber OSB Sheathing (RLB Training S Invoice 09/05/2024 Lumber OSB Sheathing (RLB Training S 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,304.78
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161.98CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 24-023390113
B280648 Gallon of Egg White Paint x2  Invoice 08/10/2024 Gallon of Egg White Paint x2  001-507-522-50-48-00 83.45
B282061 QRT Paint, Paint Brush x2, Wall/DPLX P Invoice 07/24/2024 QRT Paint, Paint Brush x2, Wall/DPLX P 001-507-522-50-48-00 53.32
C508266 9' Paint Roller, Tray x2, Knit Cover x2 Invoice 07/17/2024 9' Paint Roller, Tray x2, Knit Cover x2 001-507-522-50-48-00 25.21

310.50COLBY TITLAND 24-023400123
INV12085 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Fire Rescue Int Invoice 08/19/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Fire Rescue Int 001-506-522-45-43-00 310.50

2,583.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS 24-023411882
84069425 Annual Employee Physicals (x2)  Invoice 08/08/2024 Annual Employee Physicals (x2)  001-510-522-20-41-06 2,583.00

4,404.49CROWN FIRE PROTECTION 24-023421584
20608 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ADM Invoice 09/06/2024 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ADM 001-507-522-50-41-00 240.08
20609 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST31 Invoice 09/06/2024 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST31 001-507-522-50-41-00 476.11
20610 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST32 Invoice 09/06/2024 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST32 001-507-522-50-41-00 577.27
20611 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST33 Invoice 09/06/2024 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST33 001-507-522-50-41-00 442.39
20612 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST73 Invoice 09/09/2024 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST73 001-507-522-50-41-00 476.11
20613 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST74 Invoice 09/06/2024 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST74 001-507-522-50-41-00 442.39
20614 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST77 Invoice 09/06/2024 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST77 001-507-522-50-41-00 453.18
20615 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST82 Invoice 09/06/2024 Annual Fire Sprinkler InspecƟon - ST82 001-507-522-50-41-00 550.29
20616 Repair/Maint. (Intstalled Faceplace Gas Invoice 09/06/2024 Repair/Maint. (Intstalled Faceplace Gas 001-507-522-50-48-00 746.67

60.43DAVE JONKER 24-023430300
INV12086 Work Boot Insoles  Invoice 08/20/2024 Work Boot Insoles  050-511-522-60-31-01 60.43

48,415.47DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL U 24-023440154
24-0155 15 Dell 7230 tablets Invoice 09/11/2024 15 Dell 7230 tablets 303-509-594-20-64-11 48,415.47

298.07ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 24-023451875
AR276853 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 Invoice 04/30/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST81 001-502-522-10-31-00 3.01
AR286767 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 09/11/2024 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 295.06

92.99ELITE LOCK & SAFE 24-023460176
40841 DFM Office (Keys x10)  Invoice 09/10/2024 DFM Office (Keys x10)  001-507-522-50-35-00 92.99

855.75ESO SOLUTIONS, INC 24-023471677
ESO-149831 Medical Director Oversight/Umbrella A Invoice 09/15/2024 Medical Director Oversight/Umbrella A 001-509-522-20-49-02 855.75

4,153.40EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, IN 24-023481642
37051 Electrical Srvcs Call (Cord Tripp Breaker Invoice 09/16/2024 Electrical Srvcs Call (Cord Tripp Breaker 001-507-522-50-48-00 830.68
37054 ElecƟcal Srvcs Call (Repair/Reconnect C Invoice 09/16/2024 ElecƟcal Srvcs Call (Repair/Reconnect C 001-507-522-50-48-00 415.34
37055 Electrical Srvcs Call (Install Lamps) - ST8 Invoice 09/16/2024 Electrical Srvcs Call (Install Lamps) - ST8 001-507-522-50-48-00 2,907.38

450.00FIRE TECH 24-023492134
1659 IFSAC Fire Officer Class 1 TesƟng - J. Vir Invoice 09/19/2024 IFSAC Fire Officer Class 1 TesƟng - J. Vir 001-506-522-45-49-05 450.00

635.00FIRSTWATCH 24-023500212
FW111787 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 09/01/2024 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00

136.75FITNESS EXPERTS 24-023510072
992024 Treadmill Repair (Cleaned & Lubed Bel Invoice 09/09/2024 Treadmill Repair (Cleaned & Lubed Bel 001-510-522-20-48-00 136.75
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990.00FOWLER FIRE LLC 24-023522103
0044 Instructor Mileage Consumables (Sep 1 Invoice 09/05/2024 Instructor Mileage Consumables (Sep 1 001-506-522-45-31-03 180.00
6905 Fire Service Instructor 1 Sept 17-20 202 Invoice 09/01/2024 Fire Service Instructor 1 Sept 17-20 202 001-506-522-45-49-02 405.00
6919 Fire Service Instructor 1 Sept 17-20 224 Invoice 09/14/2024 Fire Service Instructor 1 Sept 17-20 224 001-506-522-45-49-02 405.00

18,642.54GALLS, LLC 24-023530226
028047912 Quarter Boots Invoice 09/12/2024 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 134.71
028898191 Blumenthal Name Heat Press (x2)  Invoice 08/27/2024 Blumenthal Name Heat Press (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 26.23
028898271 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 08/27/2024 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 98.86
028910502 Tapering Jacket/Blazers (x2)  Invoice 08/28/2024 Tapering Jacket/Blazers (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 18.08
028921904 Industrial Pants  Nomex III (x3)  Credit Memo 08/28/2024 Industrial Pants  Nomex III (x3)  001-504-522-20-31-07 -422.99
028935524 Industrial Pants, Navy Cargo Pants  Invoice 08/30/2024 Industrial Pants, Navy Cargo Pants  001-504-522-20-31-07 362.94
028959037 c Invoice 09/03/2024 001-506-522-45-31-03 001-504-522-20-31-07 379.30
028969315 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 09/03/2024 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 108.31
028970504 Firefighter Pants Invoice 09/04/2024 Nomex IIIA Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 174.59
028970505 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 09/04/2024 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 141.93
029011631 Leather Belt Invoice 09/09/2024 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 26.01
029022459 Duty Boots Invoice 09/09/2024 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 198.87
029023701 SRFR Navy Blue StaƟon Wear Shirts (x4 Invoice 09/10/2024 SRFR Navy Blue StaƟon Wear Shirts (x4 001-504-522-20-31-07 16,362.21
029034652 Uniform Metal Badge (x2) Invoice 09/10/2024 Uniform Metal Badge (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 251.40
029047929 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 09/12/2024 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 232.45
029048706 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 09/12/2024 L/S DAC Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 43.45
029060106 Cargo Pants (x2)  Invoice 09/13/2024 Cargo Pants (x2)  001-504-522-20-31-07 439.79
029071296 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 09/14/2024 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.40

202.61GRAINGER 24-023540238
9245138947 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 09/01/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 103.19
9247242515 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 09/12/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 34.49
9248177488 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 09/13/2024 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 64.93

17,280.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 24-023550252
26713 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N Invoice 08/31/2024 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N 001-510-522-20-41-06 17,280.00

58.21IMS ALLIANCE 24-023561878
24-2337 Passport Name Tag (x6) Invoice 09/03/2024 Passport Name Tag (x6) 001-504-522-20-31-01 17.10
24-2393 Passport Name Tag (x4) Invoice 09/09/2024 Passport Name Tag (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-01 13.65
24-2416 Passport Name Tag (x12) Invoice 09/11/2024 Passport Name Tag (x12) 001-504-522-20-31-01 27.46

5,832.50INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION O 24-023570271
DUES-2024-25 Department Memebership Annual Due Invoice 09/20/2024 Department Memebership Annual Due 001-502-522-10-49-01 5,832.50

939.40IRON MOUNTAIN INC 24-023580276
202909378 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 08/31/2024 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 939.40

24,909.61ISOUTSOURCE 24-023590277
CW296668 IT Services  Invoice 06/15/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 12,395.31
CW300293 IT Services  Invoice 08/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 134.00
CW300603 IT Services  Invoice 08/31/2024 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 12,380.30
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200.00JARROD SPENCE 24-023600283
INV12095 F350 Truck Canopy Reimbursement  Invoice 09/11/2024 F350 Truck Canopy Reimbursement  001-506-522-45-35-00 200.00

111.87JEFF DICKINSON 24-023611545
INV12081 Fuel Reimbursement (Wildland - 8/11/ Invoice 08/26/2024 Fuel Reimbursement (Wildland - 8/11/ 001-514-522-20-43-01 111.87

620.76JEREMY JENSEN 24-023622409
INV12082 ASE Reimb. (A6,A9,G1,T1,T3,T4,T2R,T5 Invoice 08/26/2024 ASE Reimb. (A6,A9,G1,T1,T3,T4,T2R,T5 050-511-522-45-49-01 620.76

29.99KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 24-023630312
74502 Shop Parts Invoice 08/26/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 29.99

5,078.21KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 24-023640313
16269 Shop Parts Invoice 07/23/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4,059.90
16608 Shop Parts Invoice 09/10/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,018.31

38.96LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC. 24-023652404
9311806851 Shop Supplies Invoice 08/29/2024 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 38.96

236.50LEAH SCHOOF 24-023661835
INV12098 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 CPSE Excellenc Invoice 09/13/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 CPSE Excellenc 001-516-522-30-43-00 236.50

217.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 24-023671596
4851317S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - AD Invoice 08/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - AD 001-502-522-10-41-01 54.00
4855161S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 09/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 54.00
4855162S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - AD Invoice 09/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - AD 001-502-522-10-41-01 55.00
4855163S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 09/01/2024 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 54.00

1,724.96LEXIPOL LLC 24-023682038
INVLEX11238915-2 Vendor Billed Incorrect Tax Amount (Co Invoice 08/01/2024 Vendor Billed Incorrect Tax Amount (Co 001-504-522-20-31-07 1,724.96

296.77LIFE-ASSIST INC 24-023690343
1509712 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/12/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 287.37
1510252 Medical Supplies Invoice 09/16/2024 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 9.40

1,171.58LOWE'S 24-023700352
975973-NMOPEJ Shop Parts Invoice 08/08/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 317.52
979264-NIYCCY DW 3-IN Crimped Cup Brush - Log Sup Invoice 07/15/2024 DW 3-IN Crimped Cup Brush - Log Sup 001-507-522-50-35-00 44.13
982357-NKIHJH Electrical Plug (U1202 - Safety Trailer)  Invoice 07/24/2024 Electrical Plug (U1202 - Safety Trailer)  001-507-522-50-48-00 27.53
985755-NICKLT Shop Equipment  Invoice 07/09/2024 Shop Equipment  050-511-522-60-35-00 341.93
991654-NHMDZM Propane Tank Exchange (x7)  Invoice 07/03/2024 Propane Tank Exchange (x7)  001-507-522-50-47-03 159.90
992947-NFEPFK Shop Parts Invoice 06/18/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 15.05
997060-NIQTSA Lumber 2x2 Training Door Prop - ST 31 Invoice 07/12/2024 Lumber 2x2 Training Door Prop - ST 31 001-506-522-45-31-03 44.64
999264-NDCZJJ Shop Tools Invoice 06/04/2024 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 220.88

365.75MARTIN PAIETTA 24-023711764
INV12080 Mileage Reimbursement (SRFR - Netwo Invoice 08/21/2024 Mileage Reimbursement (SRFR - Netwo 001-513-522-10-43-00 30.81
INV12084 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Tyler Connect C Invoice 08/21/2024 Per Diem Reimb. (2024 Tyler Connect C 001-513-522-10-43-00 334.94
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137.45MASON TIMM 24-023722436
INV12090 Fire & Emergency Services Training Tex Invoice 08/06/2024 Fire & Emergency Services Training Tex 001-506-522-45-34-00 93.00
INV12096 Snacks Training 9.18.24 (Bake Goods) R Invoice 09/18/2024 Snacks Training 9.18.24 (Bake Goods) R 001-506-522-45-31-03 44.45

4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT 24-023732348
OCT2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis Invoice 10/01/2024 EMS Servcs Contract: Medcial Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

764.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL 24-023740371
INV12083 TuiƟon Reimburement (PSY 1301) CSU  Invoice 08/28/2024 TuiƟon Reimburement (PSY 1301) CSU  001-506-522-45-49-10 764.00

1,173.90MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 24-023750379
24640 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 08/31/2024 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,173.90

855.77MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 24-023760387
IN2099444 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/EvaluaƟ Invoice 08/09/2024 SCBA Flow Test (Repair/Maint/EvaluaƟ 001-504-522-20-48-12 855.77

4,534.87NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 24-023770424
24-46479 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 09/13/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 4,108.83
24-46480 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 09/13/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 213.02
24-46507 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 09/18/2024 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 213.02

33,544.40OAC SERVICES, INC. 24-023782333
149434 Professional Services CM Labor - ST 83 Invoice 09/11/2024 Professional Services CM Labor - ST 31 300-507-594-50-62-31 9,069.40

Professional Services CM Labor - ST 83 300-507-594-50-62-83 7,493.30
149593 Professional Services CM Labor - ST81/ Invoice 09/17/2024 Professional Services CM Labor - ST32 300-507-594-50-62-32 11,134.70

Professional Services CM Labor - ST81 300-507-594-50-62-81 5,847.00

907.23ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 24-023792252
379064083001 Paper (x6), INK HP (x2) - ST74 Invoice 08/28/2024 Paper (x6), INK HP (x2) - ST74 001-502-522-10-31-00 465.01
382338449001 Collapsible Cart, Wastebasket (x2)  Invoice 09/04/2024 Collapsible Cart, Wastebasket (x2)  001-502-522-10-35-00 34.83
382427203001 3M Clip Monitor Mount - Front Desk  Invoice 09/04/2024 3M Clip Monitor Mount - Front Desk  001-502-522-10-35-00 12.71
382430478001 PrinƟng Paper (x2), HP Coated Paper - Invoice 09/04/2024 PrinƟng Paper (x2), HP Coated Paper - 001-502-522-10-31-00 193.51
382433979001 HP Inkjet - Admin  Invoice 09/05/2024 HP Inkjet - Admin  001-502-522-10-31-00 94.07
382433984001 HP Designjet Coated Paper Roll - ADMI Invoice 09/04/2024 HP Designjet Coated Paper Roll - ADMI 001-502-522-10-31-00 107.10

5,250.41OPERATIVE IQ 24-023800185
62879 RFID Handheld Reader Invoice 08/23/2024 RFID Handheld Reader 001-507-522-50-35-00 1,780.35
63481 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 09/01/2024 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 3,470.06

3,427.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, 24-023812332
90317 Professional Service (Fire Insp.#23-085 Invoice 07/22/2024 Professional Service (Fire Insp.#23-085 300-507-594-50-62-83 465.00
90735 Professional Services(Fire/Cncrt,Struct Invoice 09/12/2024 Professional Services(Fire/Cncrt,Struct 300-507-594-50-62-83 2,962.00

323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 24-023820451
17150302 Shop Parts Invoice 09/11/2024 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.82

1,472.50PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP 24-023832367
92680 Progressive Design Build Project - ST32 Invoice 09/12/2024 Progressive Design Build Project - ST32 001-512-522-10-41-03 1,472.50

399.63PATRICK SILER 24-023842435
INV12089 Wildland Boots Reimbursment  Invoice 08/19/2024 Wildland Boots Reimbursment  001-504-522-20-31-07 399.63
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3,562.35PETROCARD, INC. 24-023850466
C555195 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 09/10/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 875.34

001-509-522-20-32-00 875.33
C556339 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 09/13/2024 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 905.84

001-509-522-20-32-00 905.84

105.75PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-023860483
ST81-AUGSEP24 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 09/06/2024 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 105.75

122.49PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-023870483
ST82-AUGSEP24 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 09/06/2024 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 122.49

228.54PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-023880483
ADMIN-AUGSEP24 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 09/09/2024 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 116.56

300-507-522-50-47-00 111.98

139.90PUGET SOUND ENERGY 24-023890483
ST33-AUGSEP24 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 09/12/2024 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 139.90

389.46PUGET SOUND HARDWARE, INC 24-023901532
12775 Service Call (Reset Wi-Q Portals) - ST31 Invoice 08/08/2024 Service Call (Reset Wi-Q Portals) - ST31 001-513-522-20-48-03 389.46

5,337.83RENEWAL REMODELLING AND R 24-023912420
1154 Project Bid (Roofing Repair) - ST 31 Invoice 09/13/2024 Project Bid (Roofing Repair) - ST 31 300-507-594-50-62-31 2,258.88
1155 Project Bid (Siding Repair) - ST 31 Invoice 09/13/2024 Project Bid (Siding Repair) - ST 31 300-507-594-50-62-31 3,078.95

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 24-023920501
108583908 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 09/06/2024 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

95.54RICOH USA, INC. 24-023930501
5070118980 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟc Invoice 09/09/2024 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟc 001-502-522-10-31-00 95.54

922.01ROGUE FITNESS 24-023942238
12811994 Rogue Fitness bike for 73 Invoice 09/13/2024 Rogue Fitness bike for 73 303-510-594-20-64-00 922.01

102,856.36SEA-WESTERN INC 24-023951921
INV35577 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x5 Invoice 09/13/2024 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Suspenders (x5 303-504-594-20-64-04 280.49
INV35613 Turnout/Bunker Gear - New Recruits (x Invoice 09/13/2024 Turnout/Bunker Gear - New Recruits (x 303-504-594-20-64-04 102,575.87

95,482.67SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 24-023961547
7244 Monthly EPCR Invoice 06/01/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 931.27
7270 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 06/01/2024 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 900.28

303-509-591-22-70-00 1,338.12
7491 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 09/01/2024 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 17,791.47

001-509-528-00-41-00 71,165.88
7498 Monthly EPCR Invoice 09/01/2024 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,117.25
7524 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 09/01/2024 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 900.28

303-509-591-22-70-00 1,338.12

248.41SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-023970565
135987935 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 09/12/2024 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 248.41

24



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01684 - 09.26.2024 Board Meeting ER

9/24/2024 11:22:54 AM Page 9 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

394.80SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-023980565
116177940 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 09/11/2024 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 394.80

285.09SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-023990565
109591830 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 09/11/2024 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 285.09

24.46SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 24-024000565
119474678 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 09/11/2024 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 24.46

759.80SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 24-024011536
09122024 Cummins Sales & Service Credit to Sho Invoice 09/12/2024 Cummins Credit to ConstrucƟon Fund  050-511-522-60-34-01 759.80

439.49SNOHOMISH VALLEY ROOFING IN 24-024021935
33409 Dumpster Rental (17yd) - ST83 Remode Invoice 09/04/2024 Dumpster Rental (17yd) - ST83 Remode 300-507-594-50-62-83 439.49

300.00SNURE SEMINARS 24-024032400
188 2024 Law Updates Webinar (O'Brien/C Invoice 09/12/2024 2024 Law Updates Webinar (O'Brien/C 001-501-522-45-49-01 300.00

1,751.60SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 24-024042057
5528745 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 08/26/2024 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11
5558898 Pest Control Perimetr Svcs (Triannual) - Invoice 09/07/2024 Pest Control Perimetr Svcs (Triannual) - 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.61
5558900 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 Invoice 09/03/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 73 001-507-522-50-41-00 121.01
5558901 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 09/03/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 146.68
5558902 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 09/11/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5558903 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 09/11/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.48
5558904 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 Invoice 09/11/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 83 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5558905 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 09/11/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.48
5558906 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 09/11/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 120.02
5558907 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 09/11/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.48
5558910 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 09/03/2024 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 129.84
5558911 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 09/03/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 157.37
5558913 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 09/11/2024 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 145.48

2,025.96SUPERIOR SEPTIC SERVICE, LLC 24-024052415
19624805 SepƟc Tank Maint.(Pumped 1000gl/Tan Invoice 08/29/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint.(Pumped 1000gl/Tan 001-507-522-50-48-00 981.83
19824992 SepƟc Tank Maint.(Pumped 1000gl/Tan Invoice 09/06/2024 SepƟc Tank Maint.(Pumped 1000gl/Tan 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,044.13

44,183.59SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 24-024060587
20241633 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 09/12/2024 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 14,183.59
WAGEMT2366 2023 (SFY) GEMT Cost Report ConsulƟ Invoice 08/30/2024 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-13 30,000.00

896.58TK ELEVATOR CORPORATION 24-024071624
3008059419 Elevator Maintenance (SEP/OCT/NOV) Invoice 09/01/2024 Elevator Maintenance (SEP/OCT/NOV) 001-507-522-50-48-00 896.58

281.65ULINE, INC 24-024082221
182826971 Maximum Ear Plugs (Uncorded) (x6 Bo Invoice 09/09/2024 Maximum Ear Plugs (Uncorded) (x6 Bo 001-507-522-50-31-00 281.65

176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 24-024092306
225472804-013 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 10/03/2024 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-83 176.88
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50,763.09US BANK 24-024100624
USBANK-AUG24 District Credit Card Charges - AUGUST Invoice 08/26/2024 "Bell" Style Swivel Reducer (Fire Depot 001-504-522-20-48-02 277.21

Academy Clothing (Halo) Class 24-02 001-506-522-45-31-03 3,067.58
Airfare (EMS Word Expo Conf) Rouse 001-509-522-20-43-00 136.20
Airfare (EMS World Expo Conf) Ball 001-509-522-20-43-00 136.20
Airfare (Firefighter Air CoalƟon) Basta 001-506-522-45-43-00 516.94
Airport Parking (Fire Rescue Int'l Conf) 001-506-522-45-43-00 92.23
Allison DOC Premium SoŌware Subscr 050-511-522-60-41-08 645.46
Alum Pocket Sling (Natn'l Fire Fighter C 001-514-522-20-35-01 108.93
Baggage Fee (Fire Rescue Int'l Conf) Tit 001-506-522-45-43-00 35.00
BBQ Grill (Costco) ST 72 001-507-522-50-35-00 647.39
Boxes-LS SoŌball Charity Game 001-515-522-30-31-01 29.26
Business Cards SRFR (Vista Print) 001-502-522-10-31-00 109.35
Calendar Wiz (Monthly SubscripƟon) 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Candy for Aquafest First Aid Booth (Saf 001-504-522-20-31-01 50.03
Candy for NNO (Safeway) Willis Tucker 001-504-522-20-31-01 26.25
CarharƩ Pant - Uniform Trial OpƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 53.94
Check to Cummins-Priority Mail (USPS 001-502-522-10-42-00 9.85
Combo Locks for Containers 001-507-522-50-35-00 45.86
Concrete Anchors/Drills Bits 001-507-522-50-35-00 58.03
Concrete Anchors/Drills Bits - ST71 001-507-522-50-35-00 53.56
CPSE - CFO/FM Renewal Fee 001-505-522-30-49-02 650.00
CPSE Workshop RegistraƟon - Schoof 001-516-522-45-49-02 675.00
Custom Stencils (Custom Signs) 001-506-522-45-31-03 145.57
Dewalt Cordless Saw (Home Depot) SC 001-506-522-45-49-23 733.60
DOL Licensing for new Ford Escapes x4 001-502-522-10-49-06 254.41
eBook Hazardous Materials (IFSTA) 001-506-522-45-31-03 93.92
EMS24 RegistraƟon-Ball 001-509-522-45-49-02 1,100.00
EMS24 RegistraƟon-Rouse 001-509-522-45-49-02 1,110.00
Equipment for Recruits 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,342.17
Escap Belt/Back Sprt/Scabbard/Tool Cl 001-504-522-20-35-00 3,808.12
Firefighter Air CoalƟon RegistraƟon-Ba 001-506-522-45-49-02 350.00
Flex Passes (Good to Go) x 2 001-504-522-20-49-04 32.82
Glacier West Storage Unit 001-507-522-50-45-00 146.00
Halloween Candy (Costco) 001-515-522-30-49-06 159.92
Harbor Freight 001-507-522-50-35-00 328.19
Hardware for Hose Reel - LogisƟcs 001-507-522-50-35-00 56.90
Helmet Shield 001-504-522-20-31-10 219.18
Hotel (EMS World Expo Conf) 001-509-522-20-43-00 95.92
Hotel (EMS World Expo Conf) Ball 001-509-522-20-43-00 83.94
Hotel (Fire Rescue Int'l Conf) Titland 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,036.80
Hotel (WFC 'Ignite' Conf) Lundquist 001-506-522-45-43-00 254.25
Hotel (WFC 'Ignite' Conf) Messer 001-506-522-45-43-00 254.25
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USBANK-AUG24 District Credit Card Charges - AUGUST Invoice 08/26/2024 Hotel (WFC 'Ignite' Conf) O'Brien 001-506-522-45-43-00 254.25
Hotel (WFC 'Ignite' Conf) Schoof 001-506-522-45-43-00 254.25
Hotel WAPRO Conference (Silver Cloud 001-503-522-10-43-00 149.95
Husky Tool Storage 48in (Home Depot) 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,288.33
ICC Code Specialist Study Guide 001-505-522-45-49-02 229.00
ICC FM Code Downloads 001-505-522-30-31-00 764.87
ICC Membership Renewal 001-505-522-45-49-02 110.00
KBT Diesel 71 001-504-522-20-32-00 100.70
Kitchen Hood Filter (Appliance Parts Pr 001-507-522-50-31-00 78.63
Ladder Hook Extension Strap x8 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,426.08
LaminaƟng Signage-LS SoŌball Charity 001-515-522-30-31-01 52.87
Liquid IV (Costco) - ST 82 001-507-522-50-31-00 119.96
Liquid IV Individual Serving Pks (Costco 001-507-522-50-31-00 119.96
Liquid IV Individual Serving Pks (Costco 001-507-522-50-31-00 137.95
Liquid IV Individual Serving Pks (Costco 001-507-522-50-31-00 329.89
Lnch Team Bldg Day (Jmy Johns)Tickle/ 001-506-522-45-31-03 44.37
LogisƟcs Stock-towels and qrt zipr (Cos 001-507-522-50-31-00 162.50
LS Best Storage Unit x2 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
Lunch - IT Interview Panel 001-503-522-10-49-06 112.65
Medical Operator Pack (Chinook) 001-509-522-20-35-00 329.99
Micro Fiber Beach Towel (Ink It) x60 001-515-522-30-31-01 641.70
MicrosoŌ 'Office 365 E1' License Mnth 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
MRSC.ORG - RegistraƟon - Mel 001-516-522-45-49-02 35.00
NASP Premium Membership 001-510-522-20-49-01 195.00
NaƟonal Night Out (Pizza Hut) 001-515-522-30-49-06 74.47
NeoGov- Job PosƟng - Lateral Firefighte 001-502-522-10-44-00 125.00
NeoGov- Job PosƟng - Lateral Paramed 001-502-522-10-44-00 125.00
NeoGov- Job PosƟng - Leave Specialist 001-502-522-10-44-00 125.00
Nuts and Bolts (Home Depot) 001-506-522-45-31-03 8.18
Paper Plates (Costco) 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.85
Parts for Engine Ladders (Home Depot 001-504-522-20-35-00 34.89
Phone holders for Training (Proclip) 001-506-522-45-35-00 172.60
Phone Holders for Training (Proclip) 001-506-522-45-35-00 97.09
Portable Air Compressor/Job Site Box ( 001-506-522-45-35-00 271.24
Recliner Removal (Solid Waste Remova 001-507-522-50-47-04 20.00
Recruit FF Training Tools 001-506-522-45-35-00 666.66
Refund - OƩerbox Defender 001-505-522-30-35-00 -437.38
RegistraƟon (WAPELRA) - Ayer 001-503-522-45-49-02 449.00
RegistraƟon (WAPELRA) - Holtgeerts 001-503-522-45-49-02 349.00
RegistraƟon (WAPELRA) - Holtgeerts 001-503-522-45-49-02 100.00
RegistraƟon (WAPELRA) - MaƩern 001-503-522-45-49-02 449.00
RegistraƟon (WAPELRA) - Quevedo 001-503-522-45-49-02 449.00
Return - Lightening Timer 001-507-522-50-35-00 -30.62
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USBANK-AUG24 District Credit Card Charges - AUGUST Invoice 08/26/2024 Return - Uniform Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 -185.32
Rush LBD LIMA 56L Bag x4 (5.11) 303-504-594-20-64-16 582.66
Saddleback ContracƟng Diesel Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 87.12
Saddleback ContracƟng Diesel Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 99.00
Sam Brown Shields 001-504-522-20-31-10 93.50
ScoƩ Towels (Costco) Shop 050-511-522-60-31-05 30.14
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,195.00
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 355.92
Shop Supplies (Napa Auto) 001-513-522-20-48-01 163.18
Shop Supplies (Napa Auto) 001-513-522-20-48-01 43.77
Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-48-01 253.41
Shop Towels - Shop 050-511-522-60-31-05 29.76
Signature Stamp (Vistaprint) O'Brien 001-502-522-10-31-00 22.95
Storage Tote 001-506-522-45-49-23 29.18
Temporal Artery Profssnl Thermomete 001-509-522-20-35-00 10,850.00
Tools to mount new equipment - ST 81 001-507-522-50-35-00 51.95
Tough Storage Tote (Home Depot) SCFT 001-506-522-45-49-23 434.23
Training Truck Wireless System (OEMu 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,485.00
TV for ST 71 (Costco) 001-507-522-50-35-00 399.22
Uber (Fire Rescue Int'l Conf) Titland 001-506-522-45-43-00 64.21
Uber (Fire Rescue Int'l Conf) Titland 001-506-522-45-43-00 64.70
Uniform Pants  001-504-522-20-31-07 185.32
Water Delivery & Dispenser Rental (Sho 050-511-522-60-31-04 85.00
Weather Guard Truck Box-Training (Ho 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,113.77
WFCA 'Ignite' Reg-Lundquist/MesserSc 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,800.00
WSP Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WSP Background Check 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
WSP Background Check  001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
Zoom 'OnePro' SoŌware Annual Subsc 001-513-522-10-49-04 163.99

256.06VESTIS 24-024110040
6560435992 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 08/29/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 26.52
6560435993 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 08/29/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 71.75
6560439540 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 09/05/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 70.12
6560443102 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Invoice 09/12/2024 Maint. Srvcs Towels, Floor Mat & Mop 001-507-522-50-48-00 16.40
6560443103 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 09/12/2024 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 71.27

1,782.00WALDORF UNIVERSITY 24-024122274
24-0152 Pack - TuiƟon - FSC 3440 Invoice 09/11/2024 Pack - TuiƟon - FSC 3440 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00
24-0159 Beard - TuiƟon - FSC 3302 Invoice 09/11/2024 Beard - TuiƟon - FSC 3302 001-506-522-45-49-10 891.00

500.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 24-024130646
2530 2024 WFC Admin Support Conference Invoice 09/12/2024 2024 WFC Admin Support Conference 001-503-522-45-49-02 500.00

3,240.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSION 24-024140639
200002004 2024 WFCA Annual Conference Registr Invoice 09/05/2024 2024 WFCA Annual Conference Registr 001-501-522-45-49-01 3,240.00
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794.25WISE CHOICE MOVERS LLC 24-024151929
651 3 Man Crew Movers (Pallets New Adm Invoice 09/01/2024 3 Man Crew Movers (Pallets New Adm 001-507-522-50-41-00 794.25

559,310.69Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 95
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Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02321 309.584IMPRINT, INC.
24-02322 9,738.00911 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, LLC
24-02323 988.61AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUISHER CO. INC.
24-02324 770.00ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS
24-02325 220.00ADAM PERRON
24-02326 764.00ALEXANDER FATKIN
24-02327 132.96ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
24-02328 2,820.69AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
24-02329 3,904.90ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
24-02330 295.38B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
24-02331 13,105.98BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
24-02332 214.73BUTTERFLY NETWORK, INC.
24-02333 142.50CAMILLE TABOR
24-02334 1,769.58CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
24-02335 4,478.13CENTRAL WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
24-02336 1,367.15CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
24-02337 6.58CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
24-02338 1,588.37CHINOOK LUMBER
24-02339 161.98CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED
24-02340 310.50COLBY TITLAND
24-02341 2,583.00CONCENTRA MEDICAL CENTERS
24-02342 4,404.49CROWN FIRE PROTECTION
24-02343 60.43DAVE JONKER
24-02344 48,415.47DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
24-02345 298.07ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES
24-02346 92.99ELITE LOCK & SAFE
24-02347 855.75ESO SOLUTIONS, INC
24-02348 4,153.40EVERGREEN POWER SYSTEMS, INC
24-02349 450.00FIRE TECH
24-02350 635.00FIRSTWATCH
24-02351 136.75FITNESS EXPERTS

105,174.97
105,174.97

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02352 990.00FOWLER FIRE LLC
24-02353 18,642.54GALLS, LLC
24-02354 202.61GRAINGER
24-02355 17,280.00HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
24-02356 58.21IMS ALLIANCE
24-02357 5,832.50INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF FIRE CHIEFS, INC
24-02358 939.40IRON MOUNTAIN INC
24-02359 24,909.61ISOUTSOURCE
24-02360 200.00JARROD SPENCE
24-02361 111.87JEFF DICKINSON
24-02362 620.76JEREMY JENSEN
24-02363 29.99KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR
24-02364 5,078.21KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
24-02365 38.96LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC.
24-02366 236.50LEAH SCHOOF
24-02367 217.00LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING
24-02368 1,724.96LEXIPOL LLC
24-02369 296.77LIFE-ASSIST INC
24-02370 1,171.58LOWE'S
24-02371 365.75MARTIN PAIETTA
24-02372 137.45MASON TIMM
24-02373 4,000.00MATTHEW J. BEECROFT
24-02374 764.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL
24-02375 1,173.90MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
24-02376 855.77MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
24-02377 4,534.87NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
24-02378 33,544.40OAC SERVICES, INC.
24-02379 907.23ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
24-02380 5,250.41OPERATIVE IQ
24-02381 3,427.00OTTO ROSENAU & ASSOCIATES, INC.
24-02382 323.82PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES

133,866.07
239,041.04

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

24-02383 1,472.50PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
24-02384 399.63PATRICK SILER
24-02385 3,562.35PETROCARD, INC.